Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael BAKER	06/15/2009
Robert NATHAN	06/15/2009
Ryan LAWRIE	06/15/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edge Marketing Corp.
Street Address:	2923 - 5th Avenue, N.E.
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2A6T8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29337835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6046693432

Email: TARdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 2: 480-The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E275 0006/TAR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Rattray	

Total Attachments: 3

source=E2750006-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022831 FRAME: 0494 29337835

CH \$40.00

500887158

source=E2750006-assignment#page2.tif source=E2750006-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022831 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS:

MICHAEL BAKER

4377 Prospect Road North Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V7N 3L8

ROBERT NATHAN

Suite 9 - 225 East 5th Street North Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V7L 1L8

RYAN LAWRIE

2651 East 6th Avenue Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V5M 1R4

(collectively, the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are set out above, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and/or claimed in United States design patent application No. 29/337835 entitled PACKAGING SYSTEM FOR PROMINENT DISPLAY OF FOOTBEDS OR SIMILAR RETAIL ARTICLES filed 29 May 2009;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Edge Marketing Corp.</u>, whose full postal address is 2923 - 5th Avenue N.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2A 6T8, Canada, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under all patents or industrial design registrations which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under all patents or industrial design registrations which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said patents or industrial design registrations; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for patents or industrial design registrations for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents or industrial design registrations respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said patents or

PATENT REEL: 022831 FRAME: 0496 representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said patents or industrial design registrations, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent and/or industrial design protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents and/or industrial design registrations on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, all patents or industrial design registrations for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Narch Vaccour,	BC	, Cerale	this <u>15</u> day of
(month) (city)	(province/state)	(country)	(date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by MICHAEL BAKER in the presence of:)		
Muttuet		un A	
Signature of Witness) MICHAI	EL BAKER	
Mutt Cambor)		
Print Witness's Name)		
365 E. 185 # X12))		
Morth Vanceauer, SC V7L 4W5 canala)		
Print Witness's Address)		
Neb Dognir)		
Print Witness's Occupation			

EXECUTED at Work bancomer,	BC	Canula	_ this <u>/5</u> day of
June , 2008. 2009 MM	(province/state)	(country)	(date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by ROBERT NATHAN in the presence of:) } }		
Signature of Witness	ROBER	KevIII / C T NATHAN	5
Print Witness's Name) }		
North Vancour, BC Carda V7L 9V5 Print Witness's Address) }		
Print Witness's Occupation)		
EXECUTED at North Vancaur,	BC	, and	_ this <u>/</u> day of
(month), 2008. 2009	(province/state)	(country)	(date)
SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED by RYAN LAWRIE in the presence of:		~ /	
Signature of Witness	$\left. \left. \right\} \right. \left. \left(\right) \right. \left(\right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right. \left(\left. \left(\left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left(\left. \left(\left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left(\left. \left(\left. \left(\left(\left. \left(\left(\left. \left(\left(\left. \left(\left(\left(\left(\left. \left(\left(\left(\left. \left(\left(\left(\left. \left($	LANGRUE	
Matt Camber Print Witness's Name)		
North Vencouer, BC Landa V7L445 Print Witness's Address)		
Print Witness's Address	}		
Print Witness's Occupation)		
Print Witness's Occupation	•		

PATENT REEL: 022831 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 06/16/2009